
State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller
Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division
July 2022 - June 2023 Full (100%) Medical and Prescription Insurance Rates     

Monthly 

Prescription 

Monthly 

Medical RatePlan NameVendor

Class 

Coverage Total Rate

Anthem Expanded Access $166.47Employee Only $859.72

$366.23Employee +1 $1,891.38

$449.47Family $2,321.24

$283.00FLES $1,461.52

$1,026.19

$2,257.61

$2,770.71

$1,744.52

Anthem Standard Access $166.47Employee Only $859.12

$366.23Employee +1 $1,890.06

$449.47Family $2,319.62

$283.00FLES $1,460.50

$1,025.59

$2,256.29

$2,769.09

$1,743.50

Anthem Primary Care Access $166.47Employee Only $842.24

$366.23Employee +1 $1,852.93

$449.47Family $2,274.05

$283.00FLES $1,431.81

$1,008.71

$2,219.16

$2,723.52

$1,714.81

Anthem Preferred $166.47Employee Only $1,215.84

$366.23Employee +1 $2,674.85

$449.47Family $3,282.77

$283.00FLES $2,066.93

$1,382.31

$3,041.08

$3,732.24

$2,349.93

Anthem Anthem Out of Area $166.47Employee Only $1,215.84

$366.23Employee +1 $2,674.85

$449.47Family $3,282.77

$283.00FLES $2,066.93

$1,382.31

$3,041.08

$3,732.24

$2,349.93

Anthem Quality First Select Access $166.47Employee Only $777.01

$366.23Employee +1 $1,709.42

$449.47Family $2,097.93

$283.00FLES $1,320.92

$943.48

$2,075.65

$2,547.40

$1,603.92


