

## **State of Connecticut - Office of the State Comptroller**

## **Healthcare Policy & Benefit Services Division**

July 2022 - June 2023 Full (100%) Medical and Prescription Insurance Rates

		Class	Monthly	Monthly	
Vendor	Plan Name	Coverage	Medical Rate	Prescription	Total Rate
Anthem	Expanded Access	<b>Employee Only</b>	\$859.72	\$166.47	\$1,026.19
		Employee +1	\$1,891.38	\$366.23	\$2,257.61
		Family	\$2,321.24	\$449.47	\$2,770.71
		FLES	\$1,461.52	\$283.00	\$1,744.52
Anthem	Standard Access	Employee Only	\$859.12	\$166.47	\$1,025.59
		Employee +1	\$1,890.06	\$366.23	\$2,256.29
		Family	\$2,319.62	\$449.47	\$2,769.09
		FLES	\$1,460.50	\$283.00	\$1,743.50
Anthem	Primary Care Access	Employee Only	\$842.24	\$166.47	\$1,008.71
	•	Employee +1	\$1,852.93	\$366.23	\$2,219.16
		Family	\$2,274.05	\$449.47	\$2,723.52
		FLES	\$1,431.81	\$283.00	\$1,714.81
Anthem	Preferred	Employee Only	\$1,215.84	\$166.47	\$1,382.31
		Employee +1	\$2,674.85	\$366.23	\$3,041.08
		Family	\$3,282.77	\$449.47	\$3,732.24
		FLES	\$2,066.93	\$283.00	\$2,349.93
Anthem	Anthem Out of Area	Employee Only	\$1,215.84	\$166.47	\$1,382.31
		Employee +1	\$2,674.85	\$366.23	\$3,041.08
		Family	\$3,282.77	\$449.47	\$3,732.24
		FLES	\$2,066.93	\$283.00	\$2,349.93
Anthem	Quality First Select Access	Employee Only	\$777.01	\$166.47	\$943.48
	•	Employee +1	\$1,709.42	\$366.23	\$2,075.65
		Family	\$2,097.93	\$449.47	\$2,547.40
		FLES	\$1,320.92	\$283.00	\$1,603.92